MYMGK00510ERSR
MonoBK™,  10A DC-DC Converter
SIMPLIFIED APPLICATION
PRODUCT  OVERVIEW
MYMGK00510ERSR is a miniature MonoBK™ type non-
isolated Point-of-Load (PoL) DC-DC power converter for
embedded applications. The small form factor measures

MonoBK™,  10A DC-DC Converter
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE (Including series products)
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Yes
(Positive)
DMY
Part Number
0.7 - 5.0
(5.0V typ.)
±1.0 ±1.0 120.410
00510ERS
SMGK
9.0 x 7.5 x 5.0
Yes
(Positive)10 50 0.4 ±1.0 ±1.0 12 8-15
Product Code
9.0 x 7.5 x 5.024 3.8
[mm]
PART NUMBER ON/OFFEfficiency
[%]
MYMGK00510ERSR
PACKAGE
R/N typ.
(% of Vout)
Iin no load
[mA]
Iin full load
[A]
9124 3.88-15
OUTPUT INPUT
Vout
[V]
Iout
[A]
50
Power
[W]
Regulation (typ.) Vin typ.
[V]
Range
[V]Line [%] Load [%]
MYMGK00510ERSRD 0.7 - 5.0
(5.0V typ.)
91
005
     MYMGK00510ERSR
R
     MYMGK00510ERSRD
00510ERS
R10 E
1. All specifications at typical are 12V line voltage, 5 V output voltage, full load, and 25degC unless otherwise noted. Output ceramic capacitors are 100 uF x 4. Input
capacitors are 22 uF x 2 and many electrolytic capacitors, respectively. See detailed specifications for input and output capacitors. It is necessary for our test
equipment.
2. Use adequate ground plane and copper thickness adjacent to the converter.
Product Marking
Because of the small size of the product, the product marking
contains a character-reduced code to indicate the model
number and manufacturing date code. Not all items on the
mark are always used. Please note that the marking differs
from the product photograph. Here is the layout of the marking.
Layout
005
10ERS
Codes
1 Pin Mark
00510ERS Product code
(Please see product code table beside)
Internal manufacturing code
Murata Product
Maximum Output Voltage
005: 5.0V
Series Name